LISTING ON 04.12.2014 COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 & 1

(Application for permission to file SLP in CC.. Nos. 19442 & 19510 of 2014 respectively)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NOS. 19442 & 19510 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for Stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Malkeet Singh Gaidu & Anr. Etc.

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 14.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur in WP PIL No. 48 of 2014.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 02.12.2014 filed application for stay, application for permission to file additional documents, Annexure A-1 & A-2 and application for exemption from filing official

-2-

translation, in both the matters. Copy of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

SLP CC.. No. 19510 of 2014

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition CC.. No. 19442 of 2014 and the instant matter arising out of same judgment and have been tagged together.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate
126, Old Block, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

рс3