S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2014 in WPPIL No. 48/2014 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

MALKEET SINGH GAIDU AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19510/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv

Mr.Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv. Mr.Rishabh Sancheti, Adv. Ms.Anushree Singh, Adv. Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file S.L.P.s is granted.

Notice.

Signature Not Verified

There shall be interim stay of the operation of

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti

the

interim orders passed by the High Court, until further orders.

Date: 2014.12.04 16:47:26 IST

Reason:

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com