BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 35625/2014

MALKEET SINGH GAIDU AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IVA

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 35627/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv. Shadan Farasat, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that copy of

the pleadings has not been furnished to him.

Petitioner to

serve the same within one week and thereafter respondent No.2

to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent

Signature Not Verified

Nos.4 to 7 within the same period.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.01.05 17:43:52 IST

Reason:

List again on 1.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar