m www.ecourtsindia

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35625/2014

MALKEET SINGH GAIDU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35627/2014 (IV-A)

Date: 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.M. Oza, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 6 and 7 in both the SLPs and on respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) No. 35627/2014, but none has entered appearance.

Last and final opportunity of four weeks' is given to respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 in both the matters and respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) No. 35625/2014 for filing of the counter affidavit.

List again on 29th of August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar